
2023 – 2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series Results 
 

Event #1 – Chinook Bowladrome – October 29, 2023 
∑ POA Champion – Ian Holt (Toppler Bowl) +276 
∑ Scratch Champion – Mikayla Sanderson (Toppler Bowl) 

 
Event #2 – Bowling Depot – January 21, 2024 

∑ POA Champion – Ethan Anderson (Bowling Depot) +172 
∑ Scratch Champion – Jordan Loewen (Cochrane Lanes) 

 
Event #3 – Paradise Lanes – March 2, 2024 

∑ POA Champion – Nevaeh Agecoutay (Bowling Depot) +213 
∑ Scratch Champion – Ryan Eisenbart (Toppler Bowl) 

 
Event #4 – Toppler Bowl – April 7, 2024 

∑ POA Champion – Jaimee McDonald (Chinook Bowladrome) +283 
∑ Scratch Champion – Oliver Eisenbart (Toppler Bowl) 

 
 

Aggregate Champions 
 

Girls Pins Over Average: 
Scarlett Schrader (Bowling Depot) 

 
Girls Scratch: 

Mikayla Sanderson (Toppler Bowl) 
 

Boys Pins Over Average: 
Lucas Franche (Bowling Depot) 

 
Senior Scratch: 

Oliver Eisenbart (Toppler Bowl) 

 
 
Season Scoring Highlights (*New All-Time Record): 
High Single Scratch 

∑ Girls – Mikayla Sanderson (Toppler Bowl) – 347 (Event #1) 
∑ Boys – Jordan Loewen (Cochrane Lanes) – 362 (Event #4) 

 
5 Game Total Scratch 

∑ Girls – Mikayla Sanderson (Toppler Bowl) – 1330 (Event #3) 
∑ Boys – Jordan Loewen (Cochrane Lanes) – 1342* (Event #2) 

 
5 Game Total POA 

∑ Girls – Jaimee McDonald (Chinook Bowladrome) +283 (Event #4) 
∑ Boys – Ian Holt (Toppler Bowl) +276 (Event #1) 

 



 
Aggregate Wins Lifetime (Scratch and POA): 
 
Bowler Centre POA Scratch Total 
Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes  4 4 
Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl  2 2 
Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 1  1 
Curtis Hodgins Chinook Bowladrome  1 1 
Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 1  1 
Jace Howe Shamrock Lanes 1  1 
Josh Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome  1 1 
Kaylin Grieve Shamrock Lanes 1  1 
Lucas Franche Bowling Depot 1  1 
Marcello Juricic Toppler Bowl  1 1 
Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl  1 1 
Randi Zeitner Paradise Lanes 1  1 
Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 1  1 
Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot 1  1 
Xander Burke Chinook Bowladrome 1  1 
Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 1  1 

 
 
 



*Tie-breaker used is best single event Aggregate Points

NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Chinook

Event #2 
B. Depot

Event #3 
Paradise

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot 0 47 49 46 142
2 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes 45 41 47 34 133
3 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot 0 50 37 40 127
4 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome 0 49 28 48 125
5 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club 31 45 26 49 125
6 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 48 40 36 36 124
7 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 50 46 17 15 113
8 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 26 37 33 43 113
9 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot 42 32 25 39 113

10 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes 13 48 45 6 106
11 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes 33 44 8 25 102
12 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl 15 26 31 44 101
13 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 32 30 0 38 100
14 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot 0 0 48 47 95
15 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 0 25 21 45 91
16 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 21 24 32 35 91
17 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes 0 24 20 42 86
18 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes 43 16 23 19 85
19 Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes 0 38 12 33 83
20 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 10 43 29 7 82
21 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl 44 36 0 0 80
22 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome 37 21 7 18 76
23 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes 12 39 0 20 71
24 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 23 31 10 5 64
25 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 24 8 16 24 64
26 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome 17 29 14 17 63
27 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome 11 7 19 31 61
28 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl 25 4 0 29 58
29 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome 30 17 9 10 57
30 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes 28 0 18 11 57
31 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl 35 12 0 0 47
32 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes 16 0 0 0 16
33 Brady McQueen Paradise Lanes 0 0 6 0 6

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Boys - Pins Over Average Aggregate Points



*Tie-breaker used is best single event Aggregate Points

NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Chinook

Event #2 
B. Depot

Event #3 
Paradise

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 37 47 48 50 145
2 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome 49 42 45 49 143
3 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes 43 50 44 47 141
4 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 39 44 50 46 140
5 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club 47 43 49 43 139
6 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes 48 46 42 38 136
7 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome 42 45 40 48 135
8 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes 41 49 43 35 133
9 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl 46 41 29 26 116

10 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes 33 36 41 39 116
11 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome 35 39 37 36 112
12 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl 38 32 35 37 110
13 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl 36 31 0 41 108
14 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome 28 28 36 42 106
15 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes 31 40 0 30 101
16 Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes 0 36 25 34 95
17 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes 30 25 31 21 86
18 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl 25 37 20 6 82
19 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl 19 20 28 32 80
20 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 0 24 21 33 78
21 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome 0 29 16 29 74
22 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 21 22 0 27 70
23 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot 24 17 18 22 64
24 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot 0 0 32 31 63
25 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome 22 15 17 20 59
26 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl 32 21 0 0 53
27 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes 0 11 14 24 49
28 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes 16 0 12 14 42
29 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl 17 19 0 0 36
30 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot 0 8 8 13 29
31 Brady McQueen Paradise Lanes 0 0 22 0 22
32 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot 0 9 6 7 22
33 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes 18 0 0 0 18

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Boys - Scratch Aggregate Points



*Tie-breaker used is best single event Aggregate Points

NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Chinook

Event #2 
B. Depot

Event #3 
Paradise

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot 46 34 27 41 121
2 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot 18 33 50 37 120
3 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes 39 10 43 30 112
4 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes 29 35 39 23 103
5 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes 36 27 35 9 98
6 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome 22 42 30 22 94
7 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 42 50 92
8 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes 20 15 46 26 92
9 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes 38 14 40 0 92

10 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl 49 19 22 8 90
11 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome 47 5 34 0 86
12 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl 14 6 44 21 79
13 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes 9 19 25 32 76
14 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl 41 20 11 0 72
15 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome 34 22 15 13 71
16 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 41 29 70
17 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome 41 13 0 12 66
18 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes 0 0 38 27 65
19 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes 8 28 0 17 53
20 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 19 11 13 14 46
21 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl 28 0 0 0 28
22 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes 0 10 0 0 10

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Girls - Pins Over Average Aggregate Points



*Tie-breaker used is best single event Aggregate Points

NAME BOWLING CENTRE
Event #1
Chinook

Event #2 
B. Depot

Event #3 
Paradise

Event #4 
Toppler

TOTAL 
BEST 3 OF 4

1 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl 50 48 47 44 145
2 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes 45 38 46 45 136
3 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome 40 26 39 0 105
4 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl 44 33 26 0 103
5 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome 34 34 0 28 96
6 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes 27 30 38 25 95
7 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes 26 18 33 0 77
8 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot 11 16 35 23 74
9 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome 29 23 15 16 68

10 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 25 40 65
11 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes 23 14 27 10 64
12 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes 15 12 30 18 63
13 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl 20 13 13 15 48
14 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl 14 4 19 12 45
15 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes 0 0 23 19 42
16 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes 9 7 10 17 36
17 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot 12 6 7 11 30
18 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome 10 10 9 8 29
19 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes 0 27 0 0 27
20 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome 0 0 11 9 20
21 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes 8 5 0 5 18
22 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl 13 0 0 0 13

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series
Girls - Scratch Aggregate Points



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Total 
POA

POA 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 165 154 277 248 207 215 1101 220.2 276 0 50

2 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 231 262 303 189 263 294 1311 262.2 156 -120 49

3 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 129 188 175 133 166 131 793 158.6 148 -128 48

4 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 180 246 207 223 175 190 1041 208.2 141 -135 47   

5 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 101 131 140 133 150 62 616 123.2 111 -165 46

6 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 152 160 130 138 230 205 863 172.6 103 -173 45

7 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Boys 128 149 222 115 104 148 738 147.6 98 -178 44

8 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 212 236 219 332 201 161 1149 229.8 89 -187 43

9 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 143 135 221 109 195 142 802 160.4 87 -189 42

10 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 172 148 208 221 181 178 936 187.2 76 -200 41

Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 196 245 131 190 232 258 1056 211.2 76 -200 41

12 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 221 267 225 239 261 178 1170 234.0 65 -211 39

13 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 154 161 201 192 128 151 833 166.6 63 -213 38

14 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 246 291 253 222 255 266 1287 257.4 57 -219 37

15 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 149 158 145 152 149 190 794 158.8 49 -227 36

16 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Boys 175 146 142 191 162 272 913 182.6 38 -238 35

17 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 166 231 162 148 157 160 858 171.6 28 -248 34

18 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 251 222 248 269 278 250 1267 253.4 12 -264 33

19 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 154 149 193 151 145 140 778 155.6 8 -268 32

20 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 207 229 212 214 242 145 1042 208.4 7 -269 31

21 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 226 267 237 291 191 145 1131 226.2 1 -275 30

22 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 167 163 213 151 125 183 835 167.0 0 -276 29

23 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 146 177 140 107 141 164 729 145.8 -1 -277 28

Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Girls 136 117 108 191 161 102 679 135.8 -1 -277 28

25 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 211 223 163 242 193 230 1051 210.2 -4 -280 26

26 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 201 201 179 137 245 235 997 199.4 -8 -284 25

27 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 209 152 199 197 231 253 1032 206.4 -13 -289 24

28 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 171 177 177 164 161 151 830 166.0 -25 -301 23

29 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 118 88 131 113 92 136 560 112.0 -30 -306 22

30 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 190 212 175 145 160 223 915 183.0 -35 -311 21

31 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 148 175 144 135 112 127 693 138.6 -47 -323 20

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Chinook Bowladrome October 29, 2023

Event #1 - Pins Over Average Division



32 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 161 183 178 101 139 156 757 151.4 -48 -324 19

33 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 133 143 132 107 116 114 612 122.4 -53 -329 18

34 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 200 239 202 180 143 180 944 188.8 -56 -332 17

35 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Boys 160 113 157 115 213 141 739 147.8 -61 -337 16

36 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 164 160 173 134 141 147 755 151.0 -65 -341 15

37 Lillian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 151 105 109 147 224 98 683 136.6 -72 -348 14

38 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 228 176 172 182 231 301 1062 212.4 -78 -354 13

39 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 195 199 115 149 225 198 886 177.2 -89 -365 12

40 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 189 143 172 169 196 164 844 168.8 -101 -377 11

41 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 229 231 167 267 189 170 1024 204.8 -121 -397 10

42 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 138 95 118 118 138 84 553 110.6 -137 -413 9
43 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 113 84 87 95 64 95 425 85.0 -140 -416 8



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Pins 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 231 262 303 189 263 294 1311 262.2 0

2 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 246 291 253 222 255 266 1287 257.4 -24

3 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 251 222 248 269 278 250 1267 253.4 -44

4 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 221 267 225 239 261 178 1170 234.0 -141

5 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 212 236 219 332 201 161 1149 229.8 -162 See

6 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 226 267 237 291 191 145 1131 226.2 -180 playoff

7 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 165 154 277 248 207 215 1101 220.2 -210 bracket

8 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 228 176 172 182 231 301 1062 212.4 -249

9 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 196 245 131 190 232 258 1056 211.2 -255

10 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 211 223 163 242 193 230 1051 210.2 -260

11 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 207 229 212 214 242 145 1042 208.4 -269
12 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 180 246 207 223 175 190 1041 208.2 -270

13 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 209 152 199 197 231 253 1032 206.4 -279 38

14 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 229 231 167 267 189 170 1024 204.8 -287 37

15 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 201 201 179 137 245 235 997 199.4 -314 36

16 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 200 239 202 180 143 180 944 188.8 -367 35

17 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 172 148 208 221 181 178 936 187.2 -375 34

18 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 190 212 175 145 160 223 915 183.0 -396 33

19 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Boys 175 146 142 191 162 272 913 182.6 -398 32

20 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 195 199 115 149 225 198 886 177.2 -425 31

21 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 152 160 130 138 230 205 863 172.6 -448 30

22 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 166 231 162 148 157 160 858 171.6 -453 29

23 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 189 143 172 169 196 164 844 168.8 -467 28

24 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 167 163 213 151 125 183 835 167.0 -476 27

25 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 154 161 201 192 128 151 833 166.6 -478 26

26 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 171 177 177 164 161 151 830 166.0 -481 25

27 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 143 135 221 109 195 142 802 160.4 -509 24

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Chinook Bowladrome October 29, 2023

Event #1 - Scratch Division



28 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 149 158 145 152 149 190 794 158.8 -517 23

29 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 129 188 175 133 166 131 793 158.6 -518 22

30 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 154 149 193 151 145 140 778 155.6 -533 21

31 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 161 183 178 101 139 156 757 151.4 -554 20

32 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 164 160 173 134 141 147 755 151.0 -556 19

33 Riley Stolz Paradise Lanes Boys 160 113 157 115 213 141 739 147.8 -572 18

34 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Boys 128 149 222 115 104 148 738 147.6 -573 17

35 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 146 177 140 107 141 164 729 145.8 -582 16

36 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 148 175 144 135 112 127 693 138.6 -618 15

37 Lillian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 151 105 109 147 224 98 683 136.6 -628 14

38 Samantha Wilson Toppler Bowl Girls 136 117 108 191 161 102 679 135.8 -632 13

39 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 101 131 140 133 150 62 616 123.2 -695 12

40 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 133 143 132 107 116 114 612 122.4 -699 11

41 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 118 88 131 113 92 136 560 112.0 -751 10

42 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 138 95 118 118 138 84 553 110.6 -758 9
43 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 113 84 87 95 64 95 425 85.0 -886 8



 

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Chinook Bowladrome October 29, 2023 
Event #1 – Scratch Playoff Bracket 

Kobe Cameron 193 

Olivia Briand 274 

Daniel Hercun 186 

Elizabeth Auger 162 

Ian Holt  190 

Ryan Eisenbart 160 

Xavier Batti  236 

Grayson Scott 311 

Mikayla Sanderson 286 

9 Olivia B.   161 

Nataylia Johnson 166 

5 Daniel H.  264 

Nathan Wudkevich 279 

7 Ian H.  220 

Jordan Loewen 159 

11 Grayson S. 212 

1 Mikayla S.  211 

5 Daniel H.  177 

2 Nathan W.  268 

11 Grayson S. 241 

1 Mikayla S.  347 

2 Nathan W.  246 

Mikayla Sanderson 

Consolation Final 
3rd Place 

5 Daniel H.  258 

11 Grayson S. 189 

Daniel H. 

Aggregate Points: 39 

Aggregate Points: 40 

Aggregate Points: 41 

Aggregate Points: 42 

Aggregate Points: 43 

Aggregate Points: 44 

Aggregate Points: 45 

Aggregate Points: 46 

Aggregate Points: 47 

Aggregate Points: 49 

Aggregate Points: 48 

Aggregate Points: 50 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Total 
POA

POA 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 99 129 141 154 137 106 667 133.4 172 0 50

2 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 139 213 123 173 222 125 856 171.2 161 -11 49

3 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 226 188 350 235 231 270 1274 254.8 144 -28 48

4 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 99 113 127 105 133 152 630 126.0 135 -37 47   

5 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 180 122 284 269 205 148 1028 205.6 128 -44 46

6 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 217 251 251 298 230 169 1199 239.8 114 -58 45

7 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 247 309 256 288 240 249 1342 268.4 107 -65 44

8 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 244 301 247 226 212 328 1314 262.8 94 -78 43

9 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 120 169 132 110 106 165 682 136.4 82 -90 42

10 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 148 186 129 139 183 182 819 163.8 79 -93 41

11 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 135 131 104 190 160 158 743 148.6 68 -104 40

12 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 188 162 160 260 160 262 1004 200.8 64 -108 39

13 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Boys 176 198 155 164 215 206 938 187.6 58 -114 38

14 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 218 173 256 248 205 262 1144 228.8 54 -118 37

15 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Boys 142 146 120 240 115 140 761 152.2 51 -121 36

16 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 171 201 147 167 177 213 905 181.0 50 -122 35

17 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 112 116 103 110 154 120 603 120.6 43 -129 34

18 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 141 197 158 112 133 145 745 149.0 40 -132 33

19 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 146 163 169 130 151 139 752 150.4 22 -150 32

20 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 185 191 148 222 154 225 940 188.0 15 -157 31

21 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 154 135 151 187 174 134 781 156.2 11 -161 30

22 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 199 203 183 182 241 192 1001 200.2 6 -166 29

23 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 117 118 117 92 142 118 587 117.4 2 -170 28

24 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 148 159 159 111 183 129 741 148.2 1 -171 27

25 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 154 165 157 175 124 141 762 152.4 -8 -180 26

26 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 160 190 200 102 144 149 785 157.0 -15 -187 25

27 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 142 113 173 131 117 154 688 137.6 -22 -194 24

Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 192 177 184 216 147 214 938 187.6 -22 -194 24

29 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 162 135 203 155 140 149 782 156.4 -28 -200 22

30 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 247 272 197 152 353 231 1205 241.0 -30 -202 21

31 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 189 161 146 132 280 195 914 182.8 -31 -203 20

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Bowling Depot - January 21, 2024

Event #2 - Pins Over Average Division



32 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 256 271 261 256 233 222 1243 248.6 -37 -209 19

Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 132 129 100 151 108 135 623 124.6 -37 -209 19

34 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 225 185 222 242 240 187 1076 215.2 -49 -221 17

35 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 208 212 155 168 214 241 990 198.0 -50 -222 16

36 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 151 113 169 157 98 154 691 138.2 -64 -236 15

37 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 164 146 142 139 171 155 753 150.6 -67 -239 14

38 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 199 157 146 212 196 210 921 184.2 -74 -246 13

39 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Boys 169 123 154 214 115 160 766 153.2 -79 -251 12

40 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 158 133 144 102 153 173 705 141.0 -85 -257 11

41 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 216 178 219 156 219 206 978 195.6 -102 -274 10

Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Girls 186 143 147 136 215 187 828 165.6 -102 -274 10

43 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 205 153 224 196 148 187 908 181.6 -117 -289 8

44 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 193 199 167 194 167 117 844 168.8 -121 -293 7

45 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 133 109 107 127 99 97 539 107.8 -126 -298 6

46 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 193 151 160 203 164 147 825 165.0 -140 -312 5
47 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 211 177 195 116 181 237 906 181.2 -149 -321 4



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Pins 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 247 309 256 288 240 249 1342 268.4 0

2 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 244 301 247 226 212 328 1314 262.8 -28

3 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 226 188 350 235 231 270 1274 254.8 -68

4 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 256 271 261 256 233 222 1243 248.6 -99

5 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 247 272 197 152 353 231 1205 241.0 -137 See

6 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 217 251 251 298 230 169 1199 239.8 -143 playoff

7 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 218 173 256 248 205 262 1144 228.8 -198 bracket

8 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 225 185 222 242 240 187 1076 215.2 -266

9 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 180 122 284 269 205 148 1028 205.6 -314

10 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 188 162 160 260 160 262 1004 200.8 -338

11 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 199 203 183 182 241 192 1001 200.2 -341
12 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 208 212 155 168 214 241 990 198.0 -352

13 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 216 178 219 156 219 206 978 195.6 -364 38

14 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 185 191 148 222 154 225 940 188.0 -402 37

15 Jake Weber Paradise Lanes / CWC Boys 176 198 155 164 215 206 938 187.6 -404 36

Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 192 177 184 216 147 214 938 187.6 -404 36

17 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 199 157 146 212 196 210 921 184.2 -421 34

18 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 189 161 146 132 280 195 914 182.8 -428 33

19 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 205 153 224 196 148 187 908 181.6 -434 32

20 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 211 177 195 116 181 237 906 181.2 -436 31

21 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 171 201 147 167 177 213 905 181.0 -437 30

22 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 139 213 123 173 222 125 856 171.2 -486 29

23 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 193 199 167 194 167 117 844 168.8 -498 28

24 Brianna Squarek Paradise Lanes Girls 186 143 147 136 215 187 828 165.6 -514 27

25 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 193 151 160 203 164 147 825 165.0 -517 26

26 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 148 186 129 139 183 182 819 163.8 -523 25

27 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 160 190 200 102 144 149 785 157.0 -557 24

28 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 162 135 203 155 140 149 782 156.4 -560 23

29 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 154 135 151 187 174 134 781 156.2 -561 22

Event #2 - Scratch Division

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Bowling Depot - January 21, 2024



30 Mikey MacDonald Toppler Bowl Boys 169 123 154 214 115 160 766 153.2 -576 21

31 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 154 165 157 175 124 141 762 152.4 -580 20

32 Wade McConnell Toppler Bowl Boys 142 146 120 240 115 140 761 152.2 -581 19

33 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 164 146 142 139 171 155 753 150.6 -589 18

34 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 146 163 169 130 151 139 752 150.4 -590 17

35 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 141 197 158 112 133 145 745 149.0 -597 16

36 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 135 131 104 190 160 158 743 148.6 -599 15

37 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 148 159 159 111 183 129 741 148.2 -601 14

38 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 158 133 144 102 153 173 705 141.0 -637 13

39 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 151 113 169 157 98 154 691 138.2 -651 12

40 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 142 113 173 131 117 154 688 137.6 -654 11

41 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 120 169 132 110 106 165 682 136.4 -660 10

42 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 99 129 141 154 137 106 667 133.4 -675 9

43 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 99 113 127 105 133 152 630 126.0 -712 8

44 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 132 129 100 151 108 135 623 124.6 -719 7

45 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 112 116 103 110 154 120 603 120.6 -739 6

46 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 117 118 117 92 142 118 587 117.4 -755 5
47 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 133 109 107 127 99 97 539 107.8 -803 4



 

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Bowling Depot – January 21, 2024 
Event #2 – Scratch Playoff Bracket 

Xavier Batti  180 

Ian Holt  168 

Nathan Wudkevich 206 

Daniel Hercun  224 

Ryan Eisenbart    204 

Matthew Labrecque 160 

Grayson Scott 217 

Sidney Auger 157 

Jordan Loewen 272 

8 Xavier B.  260 

Mikayla Sanderson  307 

12 Daniel H.   289 

Oliver Eisenbart 255 

7 Ryan E.  226 

Kobe Cameron 298 

6 Grayson S.  159 

1 Jordan L.  221 

4 Mikayla S.  218 

2 Oliver E.  168 

3 Kobe C.  191 

1 Jordan L.  226 

3 Kobe C.  209 

Jordan Loewen 

Consolation Final 
3rd Place 

4 Mikayla S.  289 

2 Oliver E.  286 

Mikayla S. 

Aggregate Points: 40 

Aggregate Points: 42 

Aggregate Points: 41 

Aggregate Points: 39 

Aggregate Points: 43 

Aggregate Points: 45 

Aggregate Points: 46 

Aggregate Points: 44 

Aggregate Points: 47 

Aggregate Points: 49 

Aggregate Points: 48 

Aggregate Points: 50 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Total 
POA

POA 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 148 211 170 126 200 246 953 190.6 213 0 50

2 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 102 135 162 115 117 164 693 138.6 183 -30 49

3 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot Boys 148 157 134 185 255 189 920 184.0 180 -33 48

4 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 147 147 219 279 111 158 914 182.8 179 -34 47   

5 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 148 185 162 136 212 208 903 180.6 163 -50 46

6 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 230 341 288 173 294 197 1293 258.6 143 -70 45

7 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 134 195 168 181 139 127 810 162.0 140 -73 44

8 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 210 219 269 221 271 203 1183 236.6 133 -80 43

9 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Girls 141 173 160 116 194 192 835 167.0 130 -83 42

10 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome Girls 121 140 141 158 128 160 727 145.4 122 -91 41

11 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 165 128 181 190 228 213 940 188.0 115 -98 40

12 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 173 197 175 185 203 219 979 195.8 114 -99 39

13 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes Girls 144 146 212 129 162 183 832 166.4 112 -101 38

14 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 99 121 145 111 98 127 602 120.4 107 -106 37

15 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 137 156 154 114 177 189 790 158.0 105 -108 36

16 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 152 189 203 183 120 162 857 171.4 97 -116 35

17 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 192 199 232 172 198 252 1053 210.6 93 -120 34

18 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 226 215 278 279 229 220 1221 244.2 91 -122 33

19 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 190 265 167 158 275 175 1040 208.0 90 -123 32

20 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 156 171 172 174 165 185 867 173.4 87 -126 31

21 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 123 101 136 172 135 152 696 139.2 81 -132 30

22 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 241 171 300 267 274 273 1285 257.0 80 -133 29

23 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 141 143 160 219 139 121 782 156.4 77 -136 28

24 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 113 122 94 137 132 151 636 127.2 71 -142 27

25 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 215 176 244 246 286 193 1145 229.0 70 -143 26

26 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 132 134 168 173 146 105 726 145.2 66 -147 25

Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 148 115 135 183 123 250 806 161.2 66 -147 25

28 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 201 165 168 288 230 214 1065 213.0 60 -153 23

29 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 260 204 299 277 232 318 1330 266.0 30 -183 22

30 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 159 170 187 192 148 124 821 164.2 26 -187 21

31 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 146 198 167 151 120 113 749 149.8 19 -194 20

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Paradise Lanes - March 2, 2024

Event #3 - Pins Over Average Division



32 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 190 169 164 238 216 174 961 192.2 11 -202 19

33 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 153 165 135 147 128 171 746 149.2 -19 -232 18

34 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 183 168 171 191 182 183 895 179.0 -20 -233 17

35 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 195 198 170 226 158 201 953 190.6 -22 -235 16

36 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 158 143 185 160 142 133 763 152.6 -27 -240 15

37 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 199 192 188 175 240 168 963 192.6 -32 -245 14

38 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 159 153 124 152 164 155 748 149.6 -47 -260 13

39 Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes Boys 178 164 176 162 149 184 835 167.0 -55 -268 12

40 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 184 164 169 152 166 198 849 169.8 -71 -284 11

41 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 178 148 169 204 153 142 816 163.2 -74 -287 10

42 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 228 249 186 212 230 188 1065 213.0 -75 -288 9

43 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 249 285 209 251 201 217 1163 232.6 -82 -295 8

44 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 243 214 225 203 188 283 1113 222.6 -102 -315 7
45 Brady McQueen Paradise Lanes Boys 188 170 197 163 152 145 827 165.4 -113 -326 6



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 
Pins

Tour. 
Avg

Pins 
Behind

Aggregate 
Points

1 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 260 204 299 277 232 318 1330 266.0 0

2 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 230 341 288 173 294 197 1293 258.6 -37

3 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 241 171 300 267 274 273 1285 257.0 -45

4 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 226 215 278 279 229 220 1221 244.2 -109

5 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 210 219 269 221 271 203 1183 236.6 -147 See

6 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 249 285 209 251 201 217 1163 232.6 -167 playoff

7 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 215 176 244 246 286 193 1145 229.0 -185 bracket

8 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 243 214 225 203 188 283 1113 222.6 -217

9 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 201 165 168 288 230 214 1065 213.0 -265

10 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 228 249 186 212 230 188 1065 213.0 -265

11 Elizabeth Auger Chinook Bowladrome Girls 192 199 232 172 198 252 1053 210.6 -277
12 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 190 265 167 158 275 175 1040 208.0 -290

13 Samantha Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 173 197 175 185 203 219 979 195.8 -351 38

14 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 199 192 188 175 240 168 963 192.6 -367 37

15 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 190 169 164 238 216 174 961 192.2 -369 36

16 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 148 211 170 126 200 246 953 190.6 -377 35

Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 195 198 170 226 158 201 953 190.6 -377 35

18 Erica Verge Paradise Lanes Girls 165 128 181 190 228 213 940 188.0 -390 33

19 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot Boys 148 157 134 185 255 189 920 184.0 -410 32

20 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 147 147 219 279 111 158 914 182.8 -416 31

21 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 148 185 162 136 212 208 903 180.6 -427 30

22 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 183 168 171 191 182 183 895 179.0 -435 29

23 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 156 171 172 174 165 185 867 173.4 -463 28

24 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 152 189 203 183 120 162 857 171.4 -473 27

25 Olivia Briand Toppler Bowl Girls 184 164 169 152 166 198 849 169.8 -481 26

26 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Girls 141 173 160 116 194 192 835 167.0 -495 25

Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes Boys 178 164 176 162 149 184 835 167.0 -495 25

28 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes Girls 144 146 212 129 162 183 832 166.4 -498 23

29 Brady McQueen Paradise Lanes Boys 188 170 197 163 152 145 827 165.4 -503 22

Event #3 - Scratch Division

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Paradise Lanes - March 2, 2024



30 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 159 170 187 192 148 124 821 164.2 -509 21

31 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 178 148 169 204 153 142 816 163.2 -514 20

32 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 134 195 168 181 139 127 810 162.0 -520 19

33 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 148 115 135 183 123 250 806 161.2 -524 18

34 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 137 156 154 114 177 189 790 158.0 -540 17

35 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 141 143 160 219 139 121 782 156.4 -548 16

36 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 158 143 185 160 142 133 763 152.6 -567 15

37 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 146 198 167 151 120 113 749 149.8 -581 14

38 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 159 153 124 152 164 155 748 149.6 -582 13

39 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 153 165 135 147 128 171 746 149.2 -584 12

40 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome Girls 121 140 141 158 128 160 727 145.4 -603 11

41 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 132 134 168 173 146 105 726 145.2 -604 10

42 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 123 101 136 172 135 152 696 139.2 -634 9

43 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 102 135 162 115 117 164 693 138.6 -637 8

44 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 113 122 94 137 132 151 636 127.2 -694 7
45 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 99 121 145 111 98 127 602 120.4 -728 6



 

Consolation Final 

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Paradise Lanes – March 2, 2024 
Event #3 – Scratch Playoff Bracket 

Nathan Wudkevich  257 

Daniel Hercun     240 

Nataylia Johnson    248 

Brice MacKenzie    235 

Grayson Scott   219 

Xavier Batti   212 

Elizabeth Auger   154 

Jordan Loewen   241 
6 Jordan L.   190 

7 Grayson S.   247 

5 Nataylia J.   209 

8 Nathan W.    203 

Mikayla Sanderson  238 

Ryan Eisenbart   272 

Kobe Cameron   156 

Oliver Eisenbart   208 

1 Mikayla S. 189 

4 Ryan E. 196 

7 Grayson S. 263 

3 Oliver E. 185 
1 Mikayla S. 197 

3 Oliver E. 215 

4 Ryan E. 220 

7 Grayson S. 173 

4 Ryan Eisenbart 

3 Oliver E. 

Aggregate Points: 42 

Aggregate Points: 41 

Aggregate Points: 40 

Aggregate Points: 39 

Aggregate Points: 45 

Aggregate Points: 46 

Aggregate Points: 43 

Aggregate Points: 44 

Aggregate Points: 47 

Aggregate Points: 49 

Aggregate Points: 50 

Aggregate Points: 48 



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Total 

POA

POA 

Behind

Aggregate 

Points

1 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Girls 142 172 254 218 185 164 993 198.6 283 0 50

2 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 214 196 253 275 271 304 1299 259.8 229 -54 49

3 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 139 173 197 155 195 170 890 178.0 195 -88 48

4 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot Boys 147 186 178 158 242 132 896 179.2 161 -122 47   

5 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 105 138 131 113 122 169 673 134.6 148 -135 46

6 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 159 147 167 161 209 238 922 184.4 127 -156 45

7 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 158 185 185 194 202 148 914 182.8 124 -159 44

8 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 231 277 246 252 251 252 1278 255.6 123 -160 43

9 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 150 197 187 140 173 158 855 171.0 105 -178 42

10 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 113 129 141 128 119 151 668 133.6 103 -180 41

11 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 98 107 112 112 84 172 587 117.4 97 -186 40

12 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 145 170 149 116 201 184 820 164.0 95 -188 39

13 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 157 203 193 168 158 152 874 174.8 89 -194 38

14 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 152 135 142 175 214 182 848 169.6 88 -195 37

15 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 138 173 156 139 163 140 771 154.2 81 -202 36

16 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 193 222 173 175 211 262 1043 208.6 78 -205 35

17 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 144 185 123 167 155 160 790 158.0 70 -213 34

18 Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes Boys 181 187 225 220 177 163 972 194.4 67 -216 33

19 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 135 135 158 128 131 183 735 147.0 60 -223 32

20 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 188 249 160 189 214 182 994 198.8 54 -229 31

21 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 212 190 241 234 242 194 1101 220.2 41 -242 30

22 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome Girls 121 128 122 156 132 101 639 127.8 34 -249 29

Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 205 259 146 209 188 257 1059 211.8 34 -249 29

24 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes Girls 144 140 120 145 202 146 753 150.6 33 -250 27

25 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 146 133 151 156 141 166 747 149.4 17 -266 26

26 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 245 171 300 230 262 273 1236 247.2 11 -272 25

27 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 195 291 208 138 194 146 977 195.4 2 -281 24

28 Sam Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 172 210 170 188 154 138 860 172.0 0 -283 23

29 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 125 154 142 82 135 106 619 123.8 -6 -289 22

30 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 136 139 114 180 143 95 671 134.2 -9 -292 21

31 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 181 133 141 246 216 157 893 178.6 -12 -295 20

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl - April 7, 2024

Event #4 - Pins Over Average Division



32 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 202 212 152 192 230 205 991 198.2 -19 -302 19

33 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 243 259 347 236 175 176 1193 238.6 -22 -305 18

34 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 118 77 112 156 97 123 565 113.0 -25 -308 17

Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 200 162 219 186 193 215 975 195.0 -25 -308 17

36 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 184 163 210 175 148 171 867 173.4 -53 -336 15

37 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 158 128 152 129 183 127 719 143.8 -71 -354 14

38 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 160 124 147 129 145 176 721 144.2 -79 -362 13

39 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 195 180 183 163 190 173 889 177.8 -86 -369 12

40 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 157 116 142 182 140 116 696 139.2 -89 -372 11

41 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 230 235 205 220 243 154 1057 211.4 -93 -376 10

42 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 151 130 144 130 143 113 660 132.0 -95 -378 9

43 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 259 291 155 247 251 235 1179 235.8 -116 -399 8

44 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 243 188 222 190 230 236 1066 213.2 -149 -432 7

45 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 230 199 196 181 134 264 974 194.8 -176 -459 6

46 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 183 220 133 113 110 0 576 115.2 -339 -622 5



Name Bowling Centre Division Avg 1 2 3 4 5
Total 

Pins

Tour. 

Avg

Pins 

Behind

Aggregate 

Points

1 Grayson Scott Calgary Winter Club Boys 214 196 253 275 271 304 1299 259.8 0

2 Ryan Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 231 277 246 252 251 252 1278 255.6 -21

3 Jordan Loewen Cochrane Lanes Boys 245 171 300 230 262 273 1236 247.2 -63

4 Nathan Wudkevich Chinook Bowladrome Boys 243 259 347 236 175 176 1193 238.6 -106

5 Mikayla Sanderson Toppler Bowl Girls 259 291 155 247 251 235 1179 235.8 -120 See

6 Nataylia Johnson Paradise Lanes Girls 212 190 241 234 242 194 1101 220.2 -198 playoff

7 Oliver Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Boys 243 188 222 190 230 236 1066 213.2 -233 bracket

8 Brady Burke Toppler Bowl Boys 205 259 146 209 188 257 1059 211.8 -240

9 Xavier Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 230 235 205 220 243 154 1057 211.4 -242

10 Brice MacKenzie Paradise Lanes Boys 193 222 173 175 211 262 1043 208.6 -256

11 Marcus Batti Chinook Bowladrome Boys 188 249 160 189 214 182 994 198.8 -305

12 Jaimee McDonald Chinook Bowladrome Girls 142 172 254 218 185 164 993 198.6 -306

13 Daniel Hercun Paradise Lanes Boys 202 212 152 192 230 205 991 198.2 -308 38

14 Xavier Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 195 291 208 138 194 146 977 195.4 -322 37

15 Sidney Auger Chinook Bowladrome Boys 200 162 219 186 193 215 975 195.0 -324 36

16 Kobe Cameron Paradise Lanes Boys 230 199 196 181 134 264 974 194.8 -325 35

17 Jake Weber CWC / Paradise Lanes Boys 181 187 225 220 177 163 972 194.4 -327 34

18 Tristan Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 159 147 167 161 209 238 922 184.4 -377 33

19 Jaxson Lam Toppler Bowl Boys 158 185 185 194 202 148 914 182.8 -385 32

20 Ethan Last-Furo Bowling Depot Boys 147 186 178 158 242 132 896 179.2 -403 31

21 Matthew Labrecque Paradise Lanes Boys 181 133 141 246 216 157 893 178.6 -406 30

22 Ryan Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 139 173 197 155 195 170 890 178.0 -409 29

23 Keena Mercer Chinook Bowladrome Girls 195 180 183 163 190 173 889 177.8 -410 28

24 Ryland Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 157 203 193 168 158 152 874 174.8 -425 27

25 Ian Holt Toppler Bowl Boys 184 163 210 175 148 171 867 173.4 -432 26

26 Sam Beadle Paradise Lanes Girls 172 210 170 188 154 138 860 172.0 -439 25

27 Hunter Barber Paradise Lanes Boys 150 197 187 140 173 158 855 171.0 -444 24

28 Nevaeh Agecoutay Bowling Depot Girls 152 135 142 175 214 182 848 169.6 -451 23

29 Jerrett Bakalinsky Bowling Depot Boys 145 170 149 116 201 184 820 164.0 -479 22

Event #4 - Scratch Division

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series - Toppler Bowl - April 7, 2024



30 Jayden Hamilton Paradise Lanes Boys 144 185 123 167 155 160 790 158.0 -509 21

31 Holden Bezemer Chinook Bowladrome Boys 138 173 156 139 163 140 771 154.2 -528 20

32 Laura Wright Cochrane Lanes Girls 144 140 120 145 202 146 753 150.6 -546 19

33 Abby Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 146 133 151 156 141 166 747 149.4 -552 18

34 Hailey Mann Paradise Lanes Girls 135 135 158 128 131 183 735 147.0 -564 17

35 Shayla Rioux Chinook Bowladrome Girls 160 124 147 129 145 176 721 144.2 -578 16

36 Emily Eisenbart Toppler Bowl Girls 158 128 152 129 183 127 719 143.8 -580 15

37 Everett Jones Paradise Lanes Boys 157 116 142 182 140 116 696 139.2 -603 14

38 Lucas Franche Bowling Depot Boys 105 138 131 113 122 169 673 134.6 -626 13

39 Lilian Brooks Toppler Bowl Girls 136 139 114 180 143 95 671 134.2 -628 12

40 Scarlett Schrader Bowling Depot Girls 113 129 141 128 119 151 668 133.6 -631 11

41 Emily Barber Paradise Lanes Girls 151 130 144 130 143 113 660 132.0 -639 10

42 Karylle Panela Chinook Bowladrome Girls 121 128 122 156 132 101 639 127.8 -660 9

43 Kallie Lindeman Chinook Bowladrome Girls 125 154 142 82 135 106 619 123.8 -680 8

44 Ethan Anderson Bowling Depot Boys 98 107 112 112 84 172 587 117.4 -712 7

45 Riley Olson Toppler Bowl Boys 183 220 133 113 110 0 576 115.2 -723 6

46 Alex Powers Paradise Lanes Girls 118 77 112 156 97 123 565 113.0 -734 5



 

Consolation Final 

2023-2024 Calgary Youth Bowling Series – Toppler Bowl – April 7, 2024 
Event #4 – Scratch Playoff Bracket 

Brady Burke    165 

Xavier Batti    233 

Mikayla Sanderson  268 

Jaimee McDonald    159 

Oliver Eisenbart   300 

Brice MacKenzie   156 

Marcus Batti   192 

Nataylia Johnson   207 

6 Nataylia J.  211 

7 Oliver E.   289 

5 Mikayla S.     207 

9 Xavier B.    266 

Grayson Scott    175 

Nathan Wudkevich  228 

Ryan Eisenbart   249 

Jordan Loewen  362 

9 Xavier B. 187 

4 Nathan W. 204 

7 Oliver E. 264 

3 Jordan L. 227 
9 Xavier B. 206 

3 Jordan L. 193 

4 Nathan W. 194 

7 Oliver E. 237 

7 Oliver Eisenbart 

9 Xavier B. 

Aggregate Points: 41 

Aggregate Points: 40 

Aggregate Points: 39 

Aggregate Points: 42 

Aggregate Points: 43 

Aggregate Points: 44 

Aggregate Points: 46 

Aggregate Points: 45 

Aggregate Points: 47 

Aggregate Points: 49 

Aggregate Points: 50 

Aggregate Points: 48 


